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BELL

BREATHITT

CLAY

FLOYD

HARLAN

HENDERSON

County

8070263
8070292
8070360
8070374

8130364
8130378
8130379
8130380
8130381
8130382
8135034
8137037
8137038
8137040

8260680

8360393
8365422
8368030
8368066

8480211
8485297
8485415
8485523
8485524
8485533
8485538
8487037
8487038
8487039
8488079

8510038
8510045
9135012

Permit No

RN-3
MA-4
MI-10
RN-2

SU-1
SU-2
SU-2
SU-4
SU-3
SU-3
SU-3
SU-3
SU-2
SU-4

MI-10

MI-3
MI-3
MI-2
MI-11

MI-9
MI-6
AM-2
MA-9
SU-2
SU-3
SU-4
SU-3
SU-3
SU-3
RN-5

MI-12
MI-5
MI-14

Type

APPOLO FUELS INC
JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
XINERGY CORP
STRATA MINING INC

ICG HAZARD LLC
LCC KENTUCKY LLC
LCC KENTUCKY LLC
LCC KENTUCKY LLC
LCC KENTUCKY LLC
LCC KENTUCKY LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
LCC KENTUCKY LLC

XINERGY CORP

FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC
MATT/CO INC
RAM PROCESSING INC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
LONE MOUNTAIN PROCESSING INC
REX COAL COMPANY INC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
SANDLICK COAL COMPANY LLC

PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP
PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP
HIGHLAND MINING COMPANY, LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

11/27/2012
11/30/2012
11/30/2012
11/09/2012

11/26/2012
11/09/2012
11/09/2012
11/13/2012
11/09/2012
11/09/2012
11/14/2012
11/14/2012
11/26/2012
11/02/2012

11/28/2012

11/26/2012
11/01/2012
11/20/2012
11/30/2012

11/09/2012
11/02/2012
11/20/2012
11/20/2012
11/09/2012
11/14/2012
11/09/2012
11/09/2012
11/09/2012
11/09/2012
11/09/2012

11/07/2012
11/30/2012
11/05/2012

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

Regional Office
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HOPKINS

JOHNSON

KNOTT

LESLIE

LETCHER

MAGOFFIN

MARTIN

OHIO

OWSLEY

PERRY

PIKE

County

8545032

8580213

8600415
8600470

8660276
8660323
8660350
8660355
8665130

8665147
8665153

8670494
8670505
8675291
8675328
8675329
8677031

8770179
8770194

8800189
8800240
8805153

8920105
8920105

8950175

8970339
8970531
8975052
8978040

8980397
8980498

Permit No

MI-12

MI-2

MA-8
MI-7

MI-4
RN-1
SU-3
SU-1
AM-4

AM-1
SU-3

RN-5
NW-1
AM-4
SU-5
NW-1
SU-2

MI-3
MI-3

MI-5
SU-2
MI-1

MI-9
MI-10

RN-1

RN-4
MI-1
MI-4
MI-7

RN-4
RN-5

Type

WARRIOR COAL LLC

AUXIER ENERGY, LLC

LCC KENTUCKY LLC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
B & W RESOURCES INC
LCC KENTUCKY LLC
T & T ENERGY, LLC
SHAMROCK COAL COMPANY
INCORPORATED
BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION
ICG HAZARD LLC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
GENESIS GROUP LLC
CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
RED RIVER COAL COMPANY INC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC

MIDDLE FORK DEVELOPMENT CORP
LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CZAR COAL CORPORATION

ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC

STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC

BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC
LOCUST GROVE INC
BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC
ICG HAZARD LLC

PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Final
Status

11/21/2012

11/19/2012

11/30/2012
11/20/2012

11/07/2012
11/27/2012
11/07/2012
11/28/2012
11/28/2012

11/27/2012
11/27/2012

11/26/2012
11/09/2012
11/28/2012
11/13/2012
11/01/2012
11/13/2012

11/15/2012
11/19/2012

11/02/2012
11/29/2012
11/29/2012

11/19/2012
11/07/2012

11/19/2012

11/29/2012
11/29/2012
11/29/2012
11/14/2012

11/14/2012
11/15/2012

Final Date

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
MIDDLESBORO
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

LONDON

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County

8980608
8980798
8980800
8980807
8980835
8980930
8980936
8980938
8984054
8984093
8984244
8984325
8984335
8984444
8984479
8984480
8984481
8984482
8984483
8985916
8985929
8985995
8987103
8987104

9175013

9180412
9180434
9180435

Permit No

MI-2
RN-1
MA-2
AM-2
NW-1
RN-3
SU-4
SU-1
RN-3
MI-7
MI-14
MA-3
RN-1
SU-4
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1
SU-2
MI-5
MI-3
AM-3
SU-2
SU-7

MI-16

MI-1
MI-1
NW-1

Type

APEX ENERGY INC
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
GREYEAGLE COAL COMPANY
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
SHELBY RESOURCES LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC
AMERICAN HIGHWALL MINING LLC
ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

11/07/2012
11/27/2012
11/26/2012
11/05/2012
11/20/2012
11/26/2012
11/05/2012
11/14/2012
11/08/2012
11/13/2012
11/19/2012
11/29/2012
11/29/2012
11/28/2012
11/26/2012
11/26/2012
11/02/2012
11/01/2012
11/30/2012
11/08/2012
11/20/2012
11/05/2012
11/05/2012
11/02/2012

11/13/2012

11/09/2012
11/28/2012
11/05/2012

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


