Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

November 2012

Page 1 of 3

12/14/2012

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070263	RN-3	APPOLO FUELS INC	Issued	11/27/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070292	MA-4	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	11/30/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070360	MI-10	XINERGY CORP	Issued	11/30/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070374	RN-2	STRATA MINING INC	Issued	11/09/2012	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130364	SU-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	11/26/2012	LONDON
	8130378	SU-2	LCC KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	11/09/2012	LONDON
	8130379	SU-2	LCC KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	11/09/2012	LONDON
	8130380	SU-4	LCC KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	11/13/2012	LONDON
	8130381	SU-3	LCC KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	11/09/2012	LONDON
	8130382	SU-3	LCC KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	11/09/2012	LONDON
	8135034	SU-3	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	11/14/2012	LONDON
	8137037	SU-3	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	11/14/2012	LONDON
	8137038	SU-2	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	11/26/2012	LONDON
	8137040	SU-4	LCC KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	11/02/2012	LONDON
CLAY	8260680	MI-10	XINERGY CORP	Issued	11/28/2012	LONDON
FLOYD	8360393	MI-3	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	11/26/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8365422	MI-3	MATT/CO INC	Issued	11/01/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8368030	MI-2	RAM PROCESSING INC	Issued	11/20/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8368066	MI-11	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	11/30/2012	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480211	MI-9	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	11/09/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485297	MI-6	LONE MOUNTAIN PROCESSING INC	Issued	11/02/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485415	AM-2	REX COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	11/20/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485523	MA-9	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	11/20/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485524	SU-2	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	11/09/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485533	SU-3	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	11/14/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485538	SU-4	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	11/09/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8487037	SU-3	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	11/09/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8487038	SU-3	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	11/09/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8487039	SU-3	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	11/09/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8488079	RN-5	SANDLICK COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/09/2012	MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	8510038	MI-12	PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP	Issued	11/07/2012	MADISONVILLE
	8510045	MI-5	PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP	Issued	11/30/2012	MADISONVILLE
	9135012	MI-14	HIGHLAND MINING COMPANY, LLC	Issued	11/05/2012	MADISONVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

November 2012

Page 2 of 3

12/14/2012

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
HOPKINS	8545032	MI-12	WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued	11/21/2012	MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8580213	MI-2	AUXIER ENERGY, LLC	Issued	11/19/2012	PRESTONSBURG
KNOTT	8600415 8600470	MA-8 MI-7	LCC KENTUCKY LLC FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued Issued	11/30/2012 11/20/2012	LONDON LONDON
LESLIE	8660276 8660323 8660350 8660355 8665130	MI-4 RN-1 SU-3 SU-1 AM-4	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC B & W RESOURCES INC LCC KENTUCKY LLC T & T ENERGY, LLC SHAMROCK COAL COMPANY INCORPORATED BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	11/07/2012 11/27/2012 11/07/2012 11/28/2012 11/28/2012 11/27/2012	LONDON LONDON LONDON LONDON LONDON LONDON
	8665153	SU-3	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	11/27/2012	LONDON
LETCHER	8670494 8670505 8675291 8675328 8675329 8677031	RN-5 NW-1 AM-4 SU-5 NW-1 SU-2	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY GENESIS GROUP LLC CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC RED RIVER COAL COMPANY INC HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	11/26/2012 11/09/2012 11/28/2012 11/13/2012 11/01/2012 11/13/2012	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE MIDDLESBORO PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
MAGOFFIN	8770179 8770194	MI-3 MI-3	MIDDLE FORK DEVELOPMENT CORP LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC	Issued Issued	11/15/2012 11/19/2012	PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG
MARTIN	8800189 8800240 8805153	MI-5 SU-2 MI-1	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION REVELATION ENERGY LLC CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued Issued Issued	11/02/2012 11/29/2012 11/29/2012	PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG
OHIO	8920105 8920105	MI-9 MI-10	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued Issued	11/19/2012 11/07/2012	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
OWSLEY	8950175	RN-1	STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	11/19/2012	LONDON
PERRY	8970339 8970531 8975052 8978040	RN-4 MI-1 MI-4 MI-7	BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC LOCUST GROVE INC BDCC HOLDING COMPANY INC ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued	11/29/2012 11/29/2012 11/29/2012 11/14/2012	LONDON LONDON LONDON LONDON
PIKE	8980397 8980498	RN-4 RN-5	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued Issued	11/14/2012 11/15/2012	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

November 2012

Page 3 of 3

12/14/2012

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8980608	MI-2	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	11/07/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980798	RN-1	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	11/27/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980800	MA-2	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	11/26/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980807	AM-2	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	11/05/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980835	NW-1	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	11/20/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980930	RN-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/26/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980936	SU-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/05/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980938	SU-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/14/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984054	RN-3	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	11/08/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984093	MI-7	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	11/13/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984244	MI-14	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	11/19/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984325	MA-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	11/29/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984335	RN-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	11/29/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984444	SU-4	GREYEAGLE COAL COMPANY	Issued	11/28/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984479	SU-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/26/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984480	SU-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/26/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984481	SU-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/02/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984482	SU-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	11/01/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984483	SU-2	SHELBY RESOURCES LLC	Issued	11/30/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8985916	MI-5	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	11/08/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8985929	MI-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	11/20/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8985995	AM-3	ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC	Issued	11/05/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8987103	SU-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/05/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8987104	SU-7	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/02/2012	PIKEVILLE
WEBSTER	9175013	MI-16	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	11/13/2012	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180412	MI-1	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	11/09/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	9180434	MI-1	AMERICAN HIGHWALL MINING LLC	Issued	11/28/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	9180435	NW-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	11/05/2012	MIDDLESBORO